
Boise State () -vs- Montana ()
12/05/98 at Billings, Montana (The Metro)

 
 

 
 
Boise State 61

Montana 52

Date: 12/05/98
Attendance: 1581
Site: Billings, Montana (The Metro)
Notes: Game played in Billings do to UM remodeling their arena.
Dahlberg will re-opennext season.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 32 29 61
Montana 25 27 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Swindall, Andrea 20 5-10 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 13
05 Fortenberry, Reyna 30 4-10 1-4 3-3 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 12
04 Gray, Tawnya 27 2-6 0-1 6-8 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 2 10
40 Peterson, Crista 19 3-6 0-1 2-3 2-5 7 0 1 3 0 1 8
12 Barrios, Yvette 24 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 4 6
43 Hodges, Jenny 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 0 6
25 Freeman, Cori 22 2-9 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 1 0 3 0 1 4
20 Sumlin, Alycia 9 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
11 Thrasher, Christina 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 1 0
32 Gordon, Bridget 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Harris, Joi 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
31 Rainis, Valerie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-53 2-10 17-22 11-29 40 17 12 22 0 11 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-53   39.6 % 2-10   20.0 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Cummings, Linda 39 6-14 2-6 2-2 4-8 12 2 1 3 1 3 16
45 Weyler, Linda 28 6-14 0-0 3-8 4-8 12 5 0 6 1 3 15
12 Keller, Cheryl 29 1-7 0-2 5-7 4-3 7 4 1 3 0 2 7
24 Harrington, Megan 39 3-11 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 8 7 0 2 6
55 Valley, Laura 24 3-8 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 2 0 1 2 6
15 Fariss, Jamie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Thompson, Meggan 21 0-6 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
43 Schildt, Simarron 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Phillips, Amy 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
41 Meier, Leah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
51 Wilken, Karen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-62 2-13 10-17 18-23 41 22 15 20 3 13 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-62   32.3 % 2-13   15.4 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 32

Montana 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Swindall, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Fortenberry, Reyna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gray, Tawnya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Peterson, Crista 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Barrios, Yvette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Hodges, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Freeman, Cori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sumlin, Alycia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Thrasher, Christina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Gordon, Bridget 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Harris, Joi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Rainis, Valerie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Cummings, Linda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Weyler, Linda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Keller, Cheryl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Harrington, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Valley, Laura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Fariss, Jamie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Thompson, Meggan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Schildt, Simarron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Phillips, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Meier, Leah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Wilken, Karen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 29

Montana 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Swindall, Andrea 20 5-10 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 13
5 Fortenberry, Reyna 30 4-10 1-4 3-3 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 12
4 Gray, Tawnya 27 2-6 0-1 6-8 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 2 10
40 Peterson, Crista 19 3-6 0-1 2-3 2-5 7 0 1 3 0 1 8
12 Barrios, Yvette 24 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 4 6
43 Hodges, Jenny 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 0 6
25 Freeman, Cori 22 2-9 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 1 0 3 0 1 4
20 Sumlin, Alycia 9 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
11 Thrasher, Christina 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 1 0
32 Gordon, Bridget 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Harris, Joi 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
31 Rainis, Valerie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-53 2-10 17-22 11-29 40 17 12 22 0 11 61
39.6 % 20.0 % 77.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Cummings, Linda 39 6-14 2-6 2-2 4-8 12 2 1 3 1 3 16
45 Weyler, Linda 28 6-14 0-0 3-8 4-8 12 5 0 6 1 3 15
12 Keller, Cheryl 29 1-7 0-2 5-7 4-3 7 4 1 3 0 2 7
24 Harrington, Megan 39 3-11 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 8 7 0 2 6
55 Valley, Laura 24 3-8 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 2 0 1 2 6
15 Fariss, Jamie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Thompson, Meggan 21 0-6 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
43 Schildt, Simarron 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Phillips, Amy 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
41 Meier, Leah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
51 Wilken, Karen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-62 2-13 10-17 18-23 41 22 15 20 3 13 52
32.3 % 15.4 % 58.8 %


